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NO.

N oo N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Spec

MS211-14 E-2
MS211-36 C-1
MS211-36 B-3-1
MS211-38 B
MS211-46 A
MS211-46 B
MS211-46 C-2

MS211-47 A-2-1,MS211-67 B-1

MS211-48 C-2
MS211-48 C-1
MS211-47 A-4
MS211-54 A
MS211-54 D-1
MS211-54 D-2
MS211-61 E-1
MS211-64 B
MS211-67 A-1
MS211-70 A
MS211-70B
MS211-70 C
MS211-71B
MS211-36 C-6
MS211-38 C
MS211-44 A

MS211-45 A-1, MS211-48 B-1
MS211-45 A-2, MS211-48 B-2

MS211-45 D-1
MS211-45 D-3

Material

PA66-GF20+CF10
PA66-GF35
PA66-GF10+MD28
PA66-GF40

PAG6

PA66(Heat Stabilized)
PA66 (High impact)

PA66-GF30

PA66-(GF20+MB5)
PA66-GF20(High Impact)
PA66 (High impact)
PA66+MD15
PA66+PA6-MD15
PA66-(GF7+MD)40
PA66-GF63
PA66+612-GF33
PA66-LGF 15+BaS04 50
PA66-LGF 15+BaS04 40
PP-GF15+BaS04 30
PA66-CF40

PA6-GF35

PAG-GF40

PAG

PA6-GF20

PA6-GF30

PA6-GF15 (UV&Scratch resistance)
PA6-GF50

Grade

KDGK1021
KDG1035

KDX1013BK900ONK

KDG1040
KDP1000
KDP1000R
USN16660

KDG1030BK

KDX1021
KDR1020
KRE1121C
KDU1015
KDU1115
KDX1083
KDG1063
KDG1133CR BK
KDX1065
KDX1064
KPX1063
KDK1040
KNG1035R
KNG1040
KNP1000
KNG1020
KNG1030
KNG1020S
KNG1050BK

Application Approved date
FUEL FILLER HOUSING 2018.03
Cylinder Head Cover(CHC) 2014. 06
Engine Cover 2020. 05
Accel Pedal 2015.08
Fastner, Strap Clip, Cable Tie etc. 2016. 05
Canister, Connector etc. 2016. 05
Roof Rack cover etc. 2003.10
Rad Tank, Gear shift lever, Inner Lamp back cover etc. 2008. 03
Air Cleaner 2015. 07
FUEL FILLER DOOR BRACKET 2013. 04
Wheel Cover 2012.02
Wheel Cover 2018. 04
Wheel Cover 2019.05
Fan/Shroud 2022.01
Mirror Base Plate & Frame 2017.03
CaCl2 resistance Radiator Tank 2006. 03
Engine Room Partition wall 2013.02
Engine Room Partition wall 2017.02
Engine Room Partition wall 2017.02
Sunroof Mechanism Part 2017.09
Valve body cover 2021.05
Accel pedal 2020.10
Package Tray, Clip & Holder 2019. 02
Rain Sensor Cover 2013.01
Bracket, Hanger, Engine cover etc. 2009. 02
Door I/S Handle, Housing etc. 2019. 03
Air vent wing 2017.06
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NO.

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

Spec

MS211-45 F

MS211-52 B

MS211-52 C

MS211-52 D-2

MS211-36 B-1

MS211-64 A

MS211-65

MS211-96 A-2

MS213-22 B

MS213-22 D

MS213-28 A, MS213-29 C-1
MS213-29 C-4

MS213-29 C-5

MS213-29 C-6

MS213-61 D-1, MS213-29 D
MS213-56 C-1

MS213-56 C-2

MS213-56 D-2

MS213-60 D-1

MS213-60 F

MS213-61 B, MS213-29 B-3
MS213-29 B-2

MS213-67 B-1, MS213-29 B-1
MS213-69 A

MS213-69 B

MS213-71 A

MS213-718B

MS213-80 B-2

Material

PA6+MXD6-GF60
PA6-(GF15+MD25)

PA6+ASA+GF25-MD15

PA6-GF15+GB25
PAG6-(GF7+MF13)
PA6-GF50
PA6-GF30
PA6+PCR PA6-GF15
PP

PP-GF40
PP-TD20
PP-PD20
PP-(MD5+MB5)
PP-(MD25+MB5)
PP-LGF20
PP-LGF40
PP-LGF40
PP-LGF50
PP-GF30
PP-GF50
PP-GF30
PP-(GF15+MB5)
PP-GF20
PP-(GF25+MF15)
PP-(LGF20+BG10)
PP-LGF30
PP-LGF20
PP-GF30, FR VO

Grade

KNG1160BK
KNG1040CW
KNX1176W
KNH1067W
KNX1014
KNG1150
KNG1030FM
KNG1015U
KPP1000ST
KPG1040BK
KPT1020
KPM1020 BK
KPX1011
KPX1013
KPL1020
KPL1040
KPL1040
KPL1050
KPG1030M
KPG1050M
KPG1030
KPX1061
KPG1020
KPX1076
KPL1021
KPL1030
KPL1020
KPG1030F2

Application

Slim air vent wing

Outside Door Handle, Roof Rack etc.
Roof Rack etc.

Roof Rack etc.

Engine Beauty cover
Mirror Base Plate & Frame
FEM Carrier etc.

Window inner frame
Reservoir tank (transparency)
Radiator tank(EV)

Heater blower case etc.
Air Cleaner

Air Cleaner

Air Cleaner

Shroud etc.

TGS BRACKET

FEM Carrier etc.

Mirror Base Plate & Frame
Pedal

Pedal

Shroud

Air Cleaner

Air Cleaner

Engine Beauty cover
Engine Beauty cover
Door Module

Door Module Pannel

Battery Module Assembly (Electrical SPEC.)

Approved date

2021.06
2016. 05
2020.08
2020.08
2012.10
2017.03
2010. 04
2023.09
2014. 06
2022.03
2008.03
2021.07
2015.07
2015. 07
2013.02
2020.02
2012.07
2016.12
2022.05
2022.05
2017.03
2015. 07
2016. 11
2012.10
2013.05
2017.05
2017.05
2023.10
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NO. Spec

56 MS213-90 A
57 MS213-92 F

58 MS213-92 H
59 MS213-93 B-1
60 MS212-01E
61 MS241-05 B-3
62 MS941-03 A-11
63 MS941-03 D-3 FRVO
64 MS941-07 A
65 MS941-07 C-2
66 MS941-07 D
67 MS941-91 B-1

68 MS941-91 D-1

Material

PP-GF30(Recycled PP)
PP-TD30(Recycled PP)
PP-GF30(Recycled PP)
PP-GF30(Recycled PP)
PA+ABS-GF15
mPPO-GF10,FR VO
PA66-(GF17+MD21)
PA6-GF30 FR
PA66+PPE

PP-TD20

PP-GF20

PA6+PCR PA6-GF30, FR VO
PP+PCR PP

Grade

KPG1030AU
KPT1030U
KPG1030U2
KPG1030U
KRG1115C
KQG1010F2
KDX1083
KNG1030F2
KZP1000
KPT1020
KPG1020
KNG1030UF2
KPP1000U2

Application

Under Cover

Head Lamp Housing

Head Lamp Housing

Radiator Shroud

Gear Shift Knob etc.

Battery Module Assembly(Electrical SPEC.)
Electrical Connector(Electrical SPEC.)
Electrical Connector(Electrical SPEC.)
Juction Box PCB block(Electrical SPEC.)
Fuse Box Cover(Electrical SPEC.)
Protector & cover(Electrical SPEC.)
Charger Inlet Connector(Electrical SPEC.)
Protector & cover(Electrical SPEC.)

Approved date

2017.04
2023.05
2023.05
2017.05
2008. 06
2023.10
2017.09
2021.01
2023.05
2023.07
2023.07
2023.11
2023.11
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Hyundai/KIA S0|2X|2t 521 165 (Georgia, USA)

NO. Spec Material Grade Application Approved date
1 MS211-36 B-1-2 PA6-GF7+MD13 KNX1014 Engine cover 2020.11
2 MS211-36 C-3 PA66-(GF25+MD15) KDX1076 Cowl top Cover 2018. 08
3 MS211-36 B-3-1 PA66-GF10+MD28 KDX1013A - 2020.12
4 MS211-46 B PA66(Heat Stabilized) KDP1000R Canister etc. 2015.10
5 MS211-47 A-2-1 PA66-GF30 KDG1030 Rad Tank, Gear shift lever, Inner Lamp back cover etc. 2015. 06
6 MS211-61 E-1 PA66-(GF17+MF21) KDX1083 Fan/Shroud 2015.07
7 MS211-64 A PA6-GF50 KNG1150A Side mirror base plate 2018. 01
8 MS211-64 B PA66-GF63 KDG1063A Side mirror base plate 2018. 01
9 MS211-65 PA6-GF30 KNG1030FM FEM Carrier etc. 2015. 04
10 MS211-95 PA6-(GF+MD)20 KNX1014U Engine beauty cover 2015. 09
11 MS213-56 C-1 PP-LGF40 KPL1040R Pedal etc. 2018. 05
12 MS213-56 C-2 PP-LGF40 KPL1040 FEM Carrier etc. 2015. 04
13 MS213-61 B PP-GF30 KPG1030 Shroud 2016.05
14 MS213-67 B-1 PP-GF20 KPG1020 Braket 2015.10
15 MS213-90 C PP KPP1000U Under Cover, Air Guard 2016. 01
16 MS213-93 A PP-GF30 KPG1030U Shroud etc. 2015.07
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Hyundai/KIA £=2%X|2t 521 165 (China)

NO. Spec Material Grade Application Approved date
1 MS211-36 B-3-1 PA66-GF10+MD28 KDX1013C Engine Cover 2020.05
2 MS211-44 E PAG KNE1010LW Head Rest Guide 2017.04
3 MS211-64 A PA6-GF50 KNG1150BK900S0 Mirror Base Plate & Frame 2016.12
4 MS213-24 C PP KPP1000C TRIM-RR TRANSVERSE 2021.01
5 MS213-40 C-3 PP+E/P-TD20 KPU1037SRC TRIM-FR DR SCUFF,LH 2021.01
6 MS213-40 G-2 PP+E/P-TD20 KPU1032SRC PNL-CRASH PAD LWR.LH 2021.01
7 MS213-56 B-1 PP-LGF30 KPL1030IC U/COVER ASSY-CTR FLR OTR,LH 2021.01
8 MS213-56 C-1 PP-LGF40 KPL1040T Gear Bracket etc. 2017.12
9 MS213-57 B PP-TD20 KPT1020SRC SHROUD -STEERING COL LWR 2021.01
10 MS213-57D PP-TD20 KPU1021SRC SHIELD-COVER ,FRT INNER,LH 2021.01
11 MS213-90 A PP-GF30(Recycled PP) KPG1030AU Protector, Bracket 2017.04
12 MS213-90 B PP-GF30(Recycled PP) KPG1030BU Under Cover 2017.04
13 MS213-91 PP-GF30(Recycled PP) KPG1030BU Battery Tray 2017.04
14 MS213-52 B PP-(TD20+ST) KPU1026SRC Sunvisor Pad 2020. 05
15 MS220-90 B PP(Recycled PP) KPP1000BU Wheel Guard 2017.04
16 MS220-90 F PP(Recycled PP) KPU1015U Wheel Guard 2017. 04
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Spec

GMW3038P-PA66-GF15H
GMW3038P-PA66-GF30H
GMW3038P-PA66 GF35H
GMW3038P-PA66-GF50H
GMW3038P-PA66 GF60H
GMW16262P-PA66-GF25
GMW16447P-PAG6-T1
GMW16447P-PA66-T3
GMW3029P-PA6-GF15H
GMW3029P-PA6-GF20H
GMW3029P-PA6-GF30H
GMW3029P-PA6-GF35H
GMW16279P-PA6-M25GF15

GMW8753P-PA6-GB20-GF10H

GMW15674P-PP/PE-T20
GMW16528P-PP-TD20
GMW16528P-PP-TD30
GMW16607P-PP-GF20
GMW16211P-PP-GF30-T1
GMW16211P-PP-GF45-T3
GMW15890P-PP-GF30
GMW15890P-PP-GF30E
GMW15890P-PP-GF50
GMW15702-435180
GMW15702-430004
GMW15702-430009
GMW15702-435126
GMW15702-404252
GMW15702-400076
GMW15702-475524

Material

PA66-GF15
PA66-GF30
PA66-GF35
PA66-GF50
PA66-GF60
PA66-GF25,FR

PA66 Impact Modified
PA66 Very high Impact
PA6-GF15

PA6-GF20

PA6-GF30

PA6-GF35
PA6-(M25+GF15)
PA6+(GB20+GF10)
PP/PE-M20

PP-TD20

PP-TD30

PP-GF20

PP-GF30

PP-GF45

PP-LGF30
PP-LGF30(Impact Modified)
PP-LGF50
PA66+PAG+PE
PA66+PA612-GF33
PA66-(GF20+CF10)
PA6-GF60

PP-GF30

PP-GF45

PBT-GF30

Grade

KDG1015
KDG1030
KDG1035
KDG1050
KDG1060
KDG1025FR
KDE1010
KDE1020R
KNG1015
KNG1020
KNG1030
KNG1035
KNG1040CW
KNH1012
KPT1020
KPT1020H
KPT1030
KPG1020
KPG1030
KPG1045
KPL1030
KPL1030I
KPL1050
KDE1020
KDG1133CR
KDGK1021
KNG1060
UG13190
UG13005
KBG1030

Application

AUX BOX(Main body)
Connector, Gear box, Cam cover etc
Pedal, fan, Fan Shroud etc.
Mirror Frame etc.

Mirror Frame etc.

Ashtrays

Hood PRIM LAT REL CBL

Hood Cable Lever Ass'y

Door Inner Garnish Molding
Recliner Knob etc.

Air intake manifold etc.

Air intake manifold etc.

Inside Door Handle

|IEC BOX(Main body, Fuse Plate)
IEC/Aux Box(Cover) etc.

AIR CLEANER

Approved date

2014.02
2010. 04
2010. 11
2011.08
2010. 08
2013.02
2013.01
2013.07
2011.08
2011.08
2010.08
2010. 11
2013.12
2014.02
2010.07
2020. 06

Block Fuse(Cover), Block ASM-ENG WRG,HARN JUNC(Bracket) 2015.10

Block ASM-ENG WRG HARN JUNC(Cover)
Water deflector Panel

Base Bracket

Shroud

PAB PP Housing

Outside rearview mirror bracket

Seat Guide Sleeve

CaCl2 resistance Radiator Tank (GMUZ J200 B15D)
Fuel Filter Top Housing

Mirror Frame etc.

Drain Channel(Sunroof)

Front beam(Sunroof)

PEDAL ECU COVER

2015.10
2011.10
2015.10
2017.06
2014. 01
2014. 01
2011.09
2013. 04
2014.03
2011. 11
2012.02
2012.02
2011. 11
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NO. Spec Material Grade Application Approved date
1 GMW3038P-PA66-GF35H PA66-GF35 KDG1035 Pedal Member 2015. 01
2 GMW3038P-PA66-GF45H PA66-GF45 KDG1045 Gear Shifter 2015. 01
3 GMW3038P-PA66-GF50H PA66-GF50 KDG1050 Gear Shifter 2015. 01
4 GMW16211P-PP-GF45-T3 PP-GF45 KPG1045 Gear Shifter 2015. 04
5 GMW16528P-PP-TD20 PP-TD20 KPT1020H HVAC 2015. 11
6 GMW16528P-PP-TD30 PP-TD30 KPT1030 Head Lamp Housing 2015. 11
S 33X 291 43 SGM PATAC
NO. Spec Material Grade Application Approved date
1 GMW3038P-PA66-GF50H PA66-GF50 KDG1050 Underhood, Interior, Exterior Parts 2015.12
2 GMW3029P-PA6-GF30H PA6-GF30 KNG1030 Underhood, Interior, Exterior Parts 2015.12
3 GMW16211P-PP-GF30-T1 PP-GF30 KPG1030 Underhood, Interior, Exterior Parts 2016. 05
4 GMW16607P-PP-GF50 PP-GF50 KPG1050 Underhood, Interior, Exterior Parts 2017.02
GMK (EDS XHEEZF)
NO. Spec Material Grade Application Approved date
1 EDS-M-5165-01 PA66+GF35% KDG1035 Cam cover, Pedal, Cylinder head cover etc. 2009.12
2 EDS-M-5171-01 PA66+GF/MF 40% KDX1083 Fan/Shroud 2009.12
3 EDS-M-5123-21 PA6+GF30% KNG1030 Door Handle etc. 2010. 05
4 EDS-M-5111-31 PA6+MF25% KNU1061 Wheel cover etc. 2010. 05
5 EDS-M-5129-01 PA6+MF/GF 20% KNX1014 Engine Beauty cover 2010.10
6 EDS-M-5161-11 PA66+GF15% KDG1015 Engine Beauty cover 2010.10
7 EDS-M-5173-01 PA6/66 TD30% KDT1030 Engine Beauty cover 2011.03
8 EDS-M-5102-31 PA6 High Impact KNE1015 Cargo Bracket 2011.08
9 EDS-M-4233 PP-TD30 KPT1030 Air Filter 2017.09
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